Students Feedback Analysis Report

&
Action Taken Report

Session: - 2022-23

The students’ feedback mechanism is introduced by the college as per the latest guidelines of NAAC as on Janeuary-2021 under the
quality enhancement scheme of our college. IQAC of the college has taken an initiative to develop the students’ feedback mechanism for active
participation of student in the quality enhancement strategies. Feedback committee has designed a feedback form of 13 questions on curriculum which
covers every aspect of curriculum & it’s related issues.

In respect of students’ feedback, a few objectives are defined as mentioned below.

-: Objectives

Get new ideas and suggestions from students for further developments.

Bring about improvement in teaching-learning process

.To create students-centric atmosphere for holistic learning

Student contribution in planning and various activities as per their requirements.

To ascertain the gap between the genuine expectations of the students and the existing reality.
To Achieve Academic excellence with the help curriculam

ook wnE

To fulfill the above mentioned objectives ,feedback committee of college prepares annual feedback plan As per plan & Committee
collects feedback from students at the end of the each academic year .These feedbacks then analyzed and suggestions communicated to the Principal &
the Management.

In this session online students’ feedback has been collected from every class/year of all the faculties covering each and every subject as
per schedule. Sample of almost 30 % regular students is selected and class/year wise feedback is analyzed and final report of analysis is submitted &
communicated to the managing committee for further action to meet the desired objectives.



Students Feedback

2022-2023
Sample Size :- 30% or more

Sr.No. Class Sample Size

1. B.A. -1 101

2 B.A. -1l 68

3 B.A. - I 85

4, B.Sc.-I 76

5. B.Sc.-1l 52

6 B.Sc.-1l 52

7 B.Com.-I 23

8. B.Com.-ll 20

9. B.Com.-Ill 23

10. M.A.-| 27

11. M.A.-1l 39

12. M.Sc.-I 24

13. M.Sc.-11 40

Total 630
Links of Students Feedback (Online) 2022-23
Sr.No. | Class Link

1. B.A. https://forms.gle/agB3vPRzfX9MHdJf88
2. B.Sc. https://forms.gle/CORYintgBxL3cgFv5
3. B.Com. https://forms.gle/AMgK2CaNhmcRGbMRA
4, M.A. https://forms.gle/LPyL6LTaGLGU5p12A
5. M.Sc. https://forms.gle/YNHM5dGeyVKAT|EaA



https://forms.gle/agB3vPRzfX9MHdf88
https://forms.gle/C9RYintqBxL3cgFv5
https://forms.gle/1MqK2CaNhmcRGbMRA
https://forms.gle/LPyL6LTqGLGU5p12A
https://forms.gle/YNHM5dGeyVkATjEaA
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT OF
STUDENTS FEEDBACK
2022-23

Q.No.-01 Present courses and subjects having sufficient flexibility.
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B.A-I BA-Il | BA-IIl | BSC-l | BSC-lIl | BSC-Ill | B.COM.-I |B.COM.-II [B.COM-II] MA-I | MA-Il | MSC-l | MSC-II
u STRONGLY AGREE 52% 50% 36% 28% 35% 23% 30% 30% 22% 56% 33% 46% 35%
u AGREE 47% 47% 56% 61% 62% 69% 70% 70% 74% 44% 59% 46% 65%
= NEUTRAL 1% 3% 2% 9% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 8% 0%
= DISAGREE 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
= STRONGLY DISAGREE| 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-02. The syllabus is completed during classroom teaching in time.
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= STRONGLY AGREE 54% 59% 52% 32% 46% 37% 26% 30% 35% 70% 36% 21% 30%
= AGREE 45% 37% 45% 62% 50% 60% 70% 70% 61% 30% 54% 67% 58%
= NEUTRAL 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 8% 5%
= DISAGREE 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 4% 8%
= STRONGLY DISAGREE| 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-03 Sequence of the course provided in the curriculum is appropriate.
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B.A.-l B.A-ll B.A.-llI B.SC.-I B.SC.-ll B.SC.-Ill B.COM.-I B.COM.-Il | B.COM.-1lI M.A.-l M.A.-lI M.SC.-1 M.SC.-11
m STRONGLY AGREE 43% 56% 32% 22% 29% 33% 17% 30% 35% 48% 36% 46% 23%
m AGREE 54% 40% 62% 67% 69% 62% 78% 70% 57% 48% 54% 42% 73%
mNEUTRAL 2% 1% 4% 11% 2% 6% 4% 0% 4% 4% 10% 8% 5%
m DISAGREE 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mSTRONGLY DISAGREE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%




Q.No.-04. The sequence of the units / modules in the syllabus is satisfactory.
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m STRONGLY AGREE 39% 43% 36% 21% 25% 19% 22% 25% 22% 63% 26% 42% 13%
u AGREE 59% 49% 52% 67% 65% 69% 74% 75% 70% 56% 67% 54% 83%
mNEUTRAL 1% 4% 8% 9% 10% 12% 0% 0% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5%
® DISAGREE 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0%
B STRONGLY DISAGREE 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-05. Textbooks and Reference books mentioned for the course are

adequate.
120%
100%
(5]
o
8 80%
o
O  60%
[
(B}
Q. 40%
20%
0% B.COM
B.A-- B.A--1l B.A.-ll B.SC.-I B.SC.-lI B.SC.-lll | B.COM.-1 | B.COM.-lI ' m g M.A.-1 M.A-1I M.SC.-1 M.SC.-1l
uSTRONGLY AGREE 40% 47% 36% 20% 33% 19% 22% 35% 30% 48% 31% 29% 23%
m AGREE 57% 44% 59% 74% 58% 69% 74% 60% 65% 48% 54% 50% 65%
=NEUTRAL 2% % 4% 5% 6% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 21% 10%
= DISAGREE 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 4% 8% 0% 3%
u STRONGLY DISAGREE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%




Q.No.-06. The syllabus content of the course is not burdensome.
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uSTRONGLY AGREE 36% 37% 33% 16% 23% 23% 22% 35% 22% 48% 23% 33% 30%
uAGREE 55% 56% 59% 66% 58% 63% 74% 60% 74% 48% 67% 50% 70%
= NEUTRAL 3% 3% 6% 12% 13% 13% 0% 5% 0% 4% 8% 13% 0%
u DISAGREE 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0%
HSTRONGLY DISAGREE 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%




Q.No.-07. Depth of the course content is excellent.
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= STRONGLY AGREE 36% 49% 33% 20% 29% 23% 22% 20% 35% 67% 31% 33% 33%
u AGREE 58% 40% 56% 68% 63% 62% 74% 70% 52% 30% 54% 63% 65%
= NEUTRAL 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 15% 0% 10% 9% 4% 8% 4% 0%
= DISAGREE 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 8% 0% 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q.No.-08. Learning objectives are fulfilled.
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u STRONGLY AGREE 41% 57% 48% 21% 31% 31% 30% 30% 39% 63% 44% 38% 25%
m AGREE 53% 40% 45% 71% 62% 54% 65% 65% 57% 33% 49% 46% 73%
u NEUTRAL 2% 3% 4% 7% 8% 15% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 17% 3%
m DISAGREE 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3% 0% 0%
u STRONGLY DISAGREE 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-09. Weightage given to Educational Project is satisfactory.
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= STRONGLY AGREE 38% 44% 34% 21% 29% 21% 26% 35% 22% 52% 26% 33% 28%
m AGREE 59% 51% 61% 70% 65% 65% 74% 60% 70% 48% 2% 63% 73%
= NEUTRAL 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 13% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0%
m DISAGREE 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mSTRONGLY DISAGREE 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-10. Weightage given to Practical and Field work is satisfactory.
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uSTRONGLY AGREE 37% 37% 42% 24% 25% 31% 17% 10% 30% 44% 31% 42% 25%
u AGREE 61% 57% 49% 66% 69% 60% 78% 90% 61% 48% 64% 50% 70%
#NEUTRAL 1% 4% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5%
= DISAGREE 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% 0% 0%
u STRONGLY DISAGREE 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Q.No.-11. Usefulness of curriculum in practical life is satisfactory.
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uSTRONGLY AGREE 34% 49% 40% 21% 27% 17% 22% 35% 35% 56% 21% 33% 23%
u AGREE 58% 47% 49% 72% 65% 75% 74% 65% 57% 41% 67% 54% 73%
uNEUTRAL 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 0% 4% 4% 5% 13% 5%
u DISAGREE 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
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Q.No.-12. Inclusion/ Incorporation of latest advancements in the subject is
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= STRONGLY AGREE 34% 47% 28% 21% 21% 17% 17% 15% 43% 44% 23% 29% 25%
m AGREE 62% 46% 61% 67% 65% 67% 78% 85% 52% 48% 62% 63% 73%
= NEUTRAL 2% 6% 6% 12% 10% 13% 4% 0% 0% 7% 5% 8% 3%
= DISAGREE 1% 0% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 10% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q.No.-13. Suggestions (If any)
|

» Following are some most common suggestions / demands from students are

collected with these feedback forms as well as other methods such as oral

communication, online classes, telephonic communication etc.

i,

2

S

4.

o

More certificate courses should beintroduced.
Library should have sufficient space & number of books should be increased.
Boys common room should be made available.

Regular teachers should be appointed.

: Universit)y should start annual pattern.

Competitfve classes should be run on regular basis for whole year.

Latest material for competitive classes should be made available

. Better parking facility should be there.

Every year one day field visit should be organized for students.

10.P.G. in Commerce . Physics, Geography & Botany should be started.
1

11. More career counseling programs are required.

12. Use of ICT tools in Teaching & Learning should be increased.

Head
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MAHATMA GANDHI ARTS, SCIENCE & LATE N.P. COMMElfCE COLLEGE, ARMORI
Students Feedback Analysis
Action Taken Report
Session :- 2022-23

Action Taken Report

On the basis of suggestions /demands of students given in the feedback of
21-2022 actions taken are as follow :-

1. More reference books of various subjects have been made available.

o

. More & Latest books of cdmpetitive examination have been made available.

(OS]

. Use of Integrated Library Management System has been promoted among students.
4. Awareness & Use of Delnjet & Nlist Platform for E-journals & E-books is promoted

among students.

5. Two workshops have been organized for students on Personality development &

Disasters management

=

Better & high speed WiFi facility is provided. New routers of WiFi was installed.

~J

. Students in first year are admitted free of cost.

o0

. The institution organized various workshops ,e-seminars & programmes for

Students.

9. All the certificate & Add on courses have been reintroduced as per students demands

10. Under the title “Career Katta” the college has taken an initiative to provide online

competitive exam guidance for students.

-~
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